Region 10 WIOA Board List

Category Name and Business Business Name and Phone Email Address Term
Title Address Number
Labor Gary Dunham Teamsters Local 238 319.365.1461 | gdunham@iowalabor.com Exp.
Secretary-Treasurer/ 5000 J St SW Ext. 21 6/30/2016
Principal Officer Cedar Rapids IA 52404
Labor Wayne Frauenholtz 204 N Downey St 319.643.2530 | wrfrauen@Lcom.net Exp.
Postal Carrier West Branch 1A 52358 6/30/2016
Business Terry Jones Jones Enterprises LLC 319.668.1662 | tsjcomm@gmail.com Exp.
Owner 2287 NN Ave 6/30/2016
Williamsburg 1A 52361
Community College Marcel Kielkucki Kirkwood Community 319.784.1513 | Marcel.kielkucki@kirkwood.edu | Exp.
Director College 6/30/2016
PO Box 2068
Cedar Rapids IA 52406
County Official Vacant Exp.
6/30/2018
Labor Patrick Loeffler Carpenters Local 308 319.363.0279 | ploeffler@carpentersunion.org Exp.
Business Agent 350 Waconia Ct SW 6/30/2018
Cedar Rapids IA 52404
Business Kristy Lyman Transamerica 319.355.4035 | Kristy.lyman@transamerica.com | Exp.
Senior Employment 4333 Edgewood Rd NE 6/30/2018
Brand & Digital Cedar Rapids IA 52499
Recruitment Consultant
Business (VICE CHAIR) | Patty Manuel Maguoketa Valley 319.462.3542 | Patty.manuel@mvec.coop Exp.
Director of Business Electric Cooperative 6/30/2016
Development 109 N Huber St
Anamosa IA 52205
Business Steve Olson West Chester Savings 319.653.2265 | Steve.olson@wcsbhank.com Exp.
President Bank 6/30/2016
PO Box 517
Washington IA 52353
Labor Michaela (Shelley) Rockwell Collins 319.295.3696 | miparbs@rockwellcollins.com Exp.
Parbs 400 Collins Rd NE 6/30/2018

Production Operator

Cedar Rapids IA 52498
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Business Julie Perez Toyota Financial Services | 319.221.2708 | Julie_perez@toyota.com Exp.
Collections Services 5005 North River Blvd 6/30/2018
Manager NE
Cedar Rapids IA 52411
K-12 Mark Schneider Mid-Prairie Comm 319.646.6093 | mschneider@mid- Exp.
Superintendent Schools prairie.k12.ia.us 6/30/2018
PO Box 150
Wellman 1A 52356
Labor Susie Weinacht RWDSU-UFCW Local 319.363.4525 | Suswl1201l@gmail.com Exp.
Manager 110 6/30/2018
526 F Ave NW
Cedar Rapids IA 52405
City Official Vacant Exp.

6/30/2016




